TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Square 1 Bank		103/28/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pyxis Mobile, Inc., now known as Verivo Software, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274978	ACTIVECACHE
Registration Number:	3735492	CONFIGURE ONCE, RUN ANYWHERE.
Registration Number:	3317337	MANALYST
Registration Number:	3232357	MINSTITUTIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285

Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib

TRADEMARK

\$115 00 327497

900250856 REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0315

Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
Date:	03/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pyxis Square 1 Release of Security source=Pyxis Square 1 Release of Security	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0316

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pyxis Mobile Inc. now known as, Verivo Software Inc., a Massachusetts corporation whose address is 1000 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02466 has adopted, used and is using the copyrights, patents, and trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office; and

WHEREAS, Square 1 Bank, a North Carolina corporation, located at 406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240, Lee Corner, Durham, North Carolina 27701, has taken a security interest in the Intellectual Property to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement dated January 28, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reels/Frames 4141/0158 and 023875/0746 and with the U.S. Copyright Office under Doc. No. V3586D296; and

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2012 Square 1 Bank issued a payoff letter to Verivo Software Inc. on the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Security Agreement is to be released by virtue of the payoff letter.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office to reflect the release of the security interest set forth herein.

Signed this 28th day of March, 2013.

VERIVO SOFTWARE, INC. as Authorized Signatory for Square 1 Bank

By: Chit Name: E. Vicror Pierni
Title: cFO

12163434-v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0317

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
mWholesale.net	TXu 1-120-711	Unknown	Pyxis Mobile, Inc.

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Owner
Wireless Advisor Support and Data Integration System	7,970,704	06/2/2011	Verivo Software, Inc.
Wireless Advisor Support and Data Integration System	11/636,354 (Appl. No.) 20080140554 (Pub. No.)	12/08/2006	Pyxis Mobile, Inc.

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Owner	Status
United States	ACTIVECACHE	3,274,978	August 7, 2007	Verivo Software, Inc.	Registered.
United States	CONFIGURE ONCE, RUN ANYWHERE	3,735,492	January 1, 2010	Verivo Software, Inc.	Registered.
United States United States	MANALYST MINSTITIONAL	3,317,337 3,232,357	October 23, 2007 April 24, 2007	Verivo Software, Inc. Verivo Software, Inc.	Registered.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0318